1	J.R.H. 1
2	moves that the Senate propose to the House that J.R.H. 1 "Joint
3	resolution expressing support for the Public Service Board's establishment of a
4	FairPoint Communications service investigation docket and urging the
5	management of FairPoint Communications to settle the current employee strike
6	in order to restore reliable telecommunications services in Vermont" the bill be
7	amended as follows:
8	<u>First</u> : By striking out the title and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
9	Joint resolution expressing support for the Public Service Board's
10	establishment of a FairPoint Communications service investigation docket and
11	urging the settlement of the current employee strike
12	Second: By striking out the Resolved clauses and inserting in lieu thereof
13	the following:
14	Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives:
15	That the General Assembly expresses support for the Public Service
16	Board's establishment of a FairPoint Communications service investigation
17	docket and urges the settlement of the current employee strike in order to
18	restore reliable telecommunications services in Vermont, and be it further
	Resolved: That the Secretary of State be directed to send a copy of this
	resolution to FairPoint Communications CEO Paul Sunu, FairPoint Vermont
	President Beth Fastiggi, Governor Peter Shumlin, the Public Service

(Draft No. 2.1 – J.R.H.1) 2/6/2015 - MJC - 12:05 PM

Department, the Public Service Board, the International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers Local 2326, and the Communications Workers of America Local 1400.